



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 78 of 2024

**SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., *versus* JOINT COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME -TAX,**

18/02/2025	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate along with Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that default has been removed. Office is directed to verify the proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	